19-0020; Rev 0; 6/92 y i / i y j x i v n
8th-Order, Lowpass, Elliptic,
Switched-Capacitor Filters
General Description
The MAX293/MAX294/MAX297 are easy-to-use, 8th-
order, lowpass, elliptic, switched-capacitor filters that
can be set up with corner frequencies from 0.1 Hz to
25kHz (MAX293/MAX294) or from 0.1 Hz to 50kHz

Clock-Noise Filtering
• 8-Pin DIP and 16-Pin Wide SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX293CPA 0"C to +7CTC 8 Plastic DIP
MAX293CWE 0"C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX293C/D 0'C to +70°C Dice*
MAX293EPA -40'C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX293EWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX293MJA -55'C to +125°C 8CERDIP"
MAX294CPA 0'C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX294CWE 0'C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX294C/D 0'C to +70°C Dice*
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information continued on last page.
Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
+5V
INPUT
CLOCK
IN OUT
/ U I ^ X I A I OP OUT
MAX293
MAX294
n v MAX297
CLK oPIN-
GND V-
2
-5V
PIN CONFIGURATION IS 8-PIN DIP.
• H y j X l X H
OUTPUT
. Pin Configurations
TOP VIEW
CLK [ I
V- H
OP OUT d
OP IN-
A 1 / I X I A 1
MAX293
MAX294
MAX297
J] IN
V+
GND
H OUT
DIP
Wide SO on last page
_Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
8th-Order, Lowpass, Elliptic,
Switched-Capacitor Filters
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (V+to V-) 12V
Input Voltage at Any Pin (V- - 0.3V) < VIN < (V+ + 0.3V)
Continuous Power Dissipation
8-Pin Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mWfC above +70"C) . . ,727mW
16-Pin Wide SO (derate 9.52mW/°C above +70"C) . . .762mW
8-Pin CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/"C above +70"C) 640mW
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX29_C 0"C to - 70 C
VAX29 T -40"C to +85°C
MAX29_MJA -55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec) +300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(V+ = 5V, V- = -5V, filter output measured at OUT pin, 20k£i load resistor to ground at OUT, fcLK = 100kHz (MAX293/MAX294) or
fCLK = 50kHz (MAX297) TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
FILTER CHARACTERISTICS
Corner-Frequency Range